
Pos Name Class
Speyside Jim Clark 

Reivers
Argyll Scottish Grampian Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale Total

1 David Bogie PRO4 30 dns 30 30 30 120
2 Mark McCulloch M7 24 27 28 27 28 110
3 Ian Forgan PRO4 19 26 23 24 24 97
4 Scott Beattie PRO4 26 dns 27 28 dns 81
5 Brett Mckenzie M6 18 23 18 0 19 78
6 Robert Adamson PRO4 13 25 20 23 21 76
7 Duncan Campbell M6 16 dns 19 17 23 75
8 Stephen Petch PRO4 23 dns dns 25 25 73
9 Martyn Erskine M6 14 dns 14 19 20 67

10 John Crawford PRO4 10 dns 26 18 13 67
11 Paddy Munro M4 0 dns 22 22 22 66
12 Ross Jarrett M5 0 24 21 21 dns 66
13 Andrew Forbes M3 4 22 11 13 17 63
14 Rory Young PRO4 dns 30 dns dns 27 57
15 Jock Armstrong M7 25 dns 0 dns 26 51
16 Bruce Mccombie PRO4 22 dns dns 26 dns 48
18 Steve Bannister H2 3 dns 16 15 11 45
17 John Wink PRO4 21 dns 24 0 dns 45
19 Keith Robathan H1 1 18 12 11 dns 42
20 John Rintoul H2 1 17 dns 12 6 36
23 Scott Peacock M4 dns dns 17 dns 18 35
22 Stuart Irvine PRO4 0 20 0 dns 15 35
21 Rian Walker C1 1 15 6 5 9 35
24 Johnnie Mackay M7 12 0 dns 20 dns 32
25 Jack Ryan C5 1 dns 14 16 0 31
26 Michael Philip M4 0 dns dns 14 16 30
28 Hugh Brunton PRO4 0 28 0 dns dns 28
27 Scott Macbeth PRO4 28 dns dns dns dns 28
32 Robbie Wood C1 1 dns 8 8 10 27
31 Christina Robinson PRO2 1 dns 9 9 8 27
30 Mike Grant C5 0 16 0 4 7 27
29 Euan Thorburn PRO4 27 dns dns dns dns 27
33 Alan Scott M1 5 21 dns 0 0 26
35 Natalie Robinson PRO2 0 dns 13 dns 12 25
34 Alexander Vassallo PRO4 dns dns 25 dns dns 25
36 Niall Cowan Jr C2 2 dns 10 10 0 22
37 Craig Gibson M4 1 dns 0 6 14 21
38 Chris Collie PRO4 20 dns 0 dns dns 20
39 Carl Tuer M3 0 19 dns dns dns 19
40 Dougal Brown M4 17 dns dns dns dns 17
42 Orrin McDonnell M7 8 0 7 0 dns 15
41 Keith Riddick M7 15 dns dns dns dns 15
43 Mike Moates M 0 dns dns 7 5 12
44 Simon Hay M6 11 dns dns 0 dns 11
45 Ian Baumgart M6 9 dns dns dns dns 9
46 Justin Gunning PRO2 7 0 dns dns dns 7
48 Alistair Brearley C3 1 0 5 0 dns 6
47 Gordon Montana Morrison M5 6 dns dns 0 dns 6
49 George Bryson H1 dns 0 dns dns 4 4
51 Marc Irvine PRO2 dns dns dns 3 dns 3
50 Aileen Forrest M7 1 dns dns 2 dns 3

Drivers Overall Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards final score



55 Max Carty 0 1 dns dns 1 dns 2
54 Donald Brooker H2 1 dns dns 1 dns 2
53 Neil Philip C5 1 dns dns 1 dns 2
52 John Brownie C3 1 dns dns 1 dns 2
60 Rhuaridh Campbell M1 1 dns dns dns dns 1
59 Cameron Murray 12 1 dns dns dns dns 1
58 Fletcher Falconer C3 1 0 dns 0 dns 1
57 Ernie Lee H2 1 dns 0 0 dns 1
56 Cameron Black C5 1 dns dns 0 dns 1
67 Fraser McDougall C1 0
66 Ross Macdonald PRO2 dns dns dns 0 dns 0
65 Barry Groundwater PRO4 dns dns dns 0 dns 0
64 Robert Tonge C3 0 dns dns dns dns 0
63 Kenny Wood M4 0 dns dns dns dns 0
62 Thomas Milne C1 0 dns 0 dns 0 0
61 Lauchlan Hunter C1 0 dns 0 dns 0 0



Pos Name Class
Speyside Jim Clark 

Reivers
Argyll Scottish Grampian Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale Total

1 Michael Hendry M7 24 30 28 27 28 113
2 Chris Lees PRO4 21 28 24 24 25 101
3 Kirsty Riddick PRO4 dns dns 30 30 30 90
4 Barry Young M6 20 27 22 0 20 89
5 Peredur Davies PRO4 26 dns 27 28 dns 81
6 Peter Carstairs M6 17 0 18 19 21 75
7 Michael Wilkinson PRO4 23 dns dns 25 26 74
8 Andrew Stevenson M4 0 dns 23 23 23 69
9 Gail Whyte C2 8 20 17 13 0 58

10 Paul Gribben M7 5 21 13 8 14 56
11 Ross Hynd H2 6 23 dns 14 11 54
12 Callum Atkinson H2 dns dns 21 16 15 52
13 Owen Paterson M7 25 dns 0 dns 27 52
14 Dan Forsyth PRO4 28 dns dns 22 dns 50
15 Keir Beaton PRO4 dns dns dns 26 24 50
16 Robin Nicolson C5 7 dns 20 17 0 44
17 Chris Williams PRO4 dns dns 26 18 dns 44
18 Grum Willcock PRO2 3 dns 16 12 13 44
19 Ricky Finlayson PRO4 22 dns 0 20 dns 42
20 Marc Irvine PRO4 0 25 0 dns 17 42
21 Graham Kelman C5 dns 22 0 7 12 41
22 Craig Wallace C1 2 dns 19 dns 19 40
23 Nikki Addison PRO4 16 dns dns dns 22 38
24 Shaina Archibald M1 10 26 dns 0 dns 36
25 Rachel Matheson M7 15 dns dns 21 dns 36
26 Laura Dawson M4 0 dns dns 15 18 33
27 John Rowan PRO4 30 dns dns dns dns 30
28 Ewan Lees M4 4 dns 0 9 16 29
29 Clare Fraser M7 13 0 15 0 dns 28
30 Paul Beaton PRO4 27 dns dns dns dns 27
31 Neil Shanks PRO4 dns dns 25 0 dns 25
32 Robin Tuer M3 0 24 dns dns dns 24
33 Gary McDonald M6 0 dns dns 10 10 20
34 Lewis Rochford M4 19 dns dns dns dns 19
35 Mairi Riddick M7 18 dns dns dns dns 18
36 Susan Shanks M5 0 dns dns 6 9 15
37 Calum Jaffray M6 14 dns dns 0 dns 14
38 Michael Moates PRO2 12 0 dns dns dns 12
39 Mike Dickson M5 11 dns dns dns dns 11
40 Simon Mills C1 dns dns dns 11 0 11
41 John Shepheard M5 9 dns dns 0 dns 9
42 Jacqueline Bryson H1 dns 0 dns dns 8 8
43 Gordon Ritchie C3 1 dns dns 5 dns 6
44 Duncan Daun C5 1 dns dns dns dns 1
45 Patricia Lee H2 1 dns 0 0 dns 1
46 David Law C5 1 dns dns dns dns 1
47 Ian Murray C3 1 0 dns 0 dns 1
48 Wallis Henderson C2 1 dns dns dns dns 1
49 Josh Paterson M1 1 dns dns dns dns 1
50 Richard Simmonds C1 0 dns 0 dns 0 0
51 Neil Jeffrey C1 0 dns 0 dns dns 0

Co-Drivers Overall Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards final score



52 Graeme Harris C3 0 dns dns dns dns 0



Pos Name Class
Speyside Jim Clark 

Reivers
Argyll Scottish Grampian Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale Total

1 Duncan Campbell M6 28 dns 27 26 30 111
2 Brett Mckenzie M6 30 28 26 0 26 110
3 Martyn Erskine M6 26 dns 24 27 27 104
4 Andrew Forbes M3 21 27 21 23 25 96
5 Paddy Munro M4 0 dns 30 30 28 88
6 Keith Robathan H1 19 24 22 22 dns 87
7 Ross Jarrett M5 0 30 28 28 dns 86
8 Rian Walker C1 13 22 16 16 20 74
9 Christina Robinson PRO2 15 dns 19 20 19 73

10 Robbie Wood C1 14 dns 18 19 21 72
11 Jack Ryan C5 18 dns 25 25 0 68
12 Niall Cowan Jr C2 20 dns 20 21 0 61
13 Mike Grant C5 0 23 0 15 18 56
14 Craig Gibson M4 16 dns 0 17 23 56
15 Alan Scott M1 22 26 dns 0 dns 48
16 Michael Philip M4 0 dns dns 24 24 48
17 Natalie Robinson PRO2 0 dns 23 dns 22 45
18 Orrin McDonnell M7 24 0 17 0 dns 41
19 Mike Moates M6 0 dns dns 18 17 35
20 Aileen Forrest M7 17 dns dns 13 dns 30
21 Keith Riddick M7 27 dns dns dns dns 27
22 Alistair Brearley C3 11 0 15 0 dns 26
23 Simon Hay M6 25 dns dns 0 dns 25
24 Carl Tuer M4 0 25 dns dns dns 25
25 Justin Gunning PRO2 23 0 dns dns dns 23
26 John Brownie C3 10 dns dns 11 dns 21
27 Donald Brooker H2 8 dns dns 12 dns 20
28 Neil Philip C5 9 dns dns 10 dns 19
29 Marc Irvine PRO2 dns dns dns 14 dns 14
30 Cameron Black C5 12 dns dns 0 dns 12
31 Fletcher Falconer C3 7 0 dns 0 dns 7
32 Cameron Murray C2 6 dns dns dns dns 6
33 Rhuaridh Campbell M1 5 dns dns dns dns 5

Pos Name Class
Speyside Jim Clark 

Reivers
Argyll Scottish Grampian Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale Total

1 Barry Young M6 30 30 28 0 27 115
2 Peter Carstairs M6 27 0 26 27 28 108
3 Gail Whyte C2 21 25 25 23 0 94
4 Andrew Stevenson M4 dns dns 30 30 30 90
5 Grum Willcock PRO2 18 dns 24 22 24 88
6 Robin Nicolson C5 20 dns 27 25 0 72
7 Graham Kelman C5 dns 26 0 18 23 67
8 Ewan Lees M4 19 dns 0 19 25 63
9 Shaina Archibald M1 23 28 dns 0 dns 51

10 Laura Dawson M5 0 dns dns 24 26 50
11 Clare Fraser M7 25 0 23 0 dns 48
12 Gary McDonald M6 0 dns dns 20 22 42
13 Susan Shanks M7 0 dns dns 17 21 38

CO-DRIVERS

DRIVERS

Challengers Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards final score



14 Gordon Ritchie C3 16 dns dns 16 dns 32
15 Mairi Riddick M6 28 dns dns dns dns 28
16 Dan Forsyth M5 dns dns dns 28 dns 28
17 Robin Tuer M4 0 27 dns dns dns 27
18 Calum Jaffray M6 26 dns dns 0 dns 26
19 Chris Williams H2 dns dns dns 26 dns 26
20 Michael Moates PRO2 24 0 dns dns dns 24
21 John Shepheard M5 22 dns dns 0 dns 22
22 Simon Mills C1 dns dns dns 21 0 21
23 Duncan Daun C5 17 dns dns dns dns 17
24 David Law C5 15 dns dns dns dns 15
25 Ian Murray C2 14 0 dns 0 dns 14
26 Josh Paterson M1 13 dns dns dns dns 13



Pos Name Class Speyside Jim Clark 
Reivers

Argyll Scottish Grampian Galloway 
Hills

Grizedale Total
1 Paddy Munro M4 0 dns 25 25 25 75
2 Andrew Forbes M3 16 20 14 16 18 70
3 Ross Jarrett M5 0 25 20 20 dns 65
4 Steve Bannister H2 15 dns 17 18 14 64
5 Keith Robathan H1 13 16 15 14 dns 58
6 John Rintoul H1 12 15 dns 15 10 52
7 Rian Walker C1 8 14 10 9 12 45
8 Christina Robinson PRO2 10 dns 12 12 11 45
9 Robbie Wood C1 9 dns 11 11 13 44

10 Niall Cowan Jnr C2 14 dns 13 13 dns 40
11 Scott Peacock M4 dns dns 18 dns 20 38
12 Craig Gibson M4 11 dns 0 10 16 37
13 Alan Scott M1 17 18 dns 0 dns 35
14 Michael Philip M4 0 dns dns 17 17 34
15 Natalie Robinson PRO2 0 dns 16 dns 15 31
16 Dougal Brown M4 25 dns dns dns dns 25
17 Justin Gunning PRO2 20 0 dns dns dns 20
18 Gordon Montana Morrison M5 18 dns dns 0 dns 18
19 Alistair Brearley C3 7 0 9 0 dns 16
20 John Brownie C3 6 dns dns 6 dns 12
21 Donald Brooker H2 5 dns dns 7 dns 12
22 George Bryson H1 dns 0 dns dns 9 9
23 Marc Irvine PRO2 dns dns dns 8 dns 8
24 Fletcher Falconer C3 4 0 dns 0 dns 4
25 Cameron Murray C2 3 dns dns dns dns 3
26 Rhuaridh Campbell M1 2 dns dns dns dns 2

Pos Name Class Speyside Jim Clark 
Reivers

Argyll Scottish Grampian Galloway 
Hills

Grizedale Total
1 Andrew Stevenson M4 0 dns 25 25 25 75
2 Gail Whyte C2 15 16 17 14 0 62
3 Ross Hynd H1 14 18 dns 15 13 60
4 Grum Willcock PRO2 12 dns 16 13 14 55
5 Paul Gribben C1 0 15 15 10 15 55
6 Callum Atkinson H2 0 dns 20 17 16 53
7 Craig Wallace C1 11 dns 18 dns 20 49
8 Shaina Archibald M1 17 25 dns 0 dns 42
9 Ewan Lees M4 13 dns 0 11 17 41

10 Laura Dawson M4 0 dns dns 16 18 34
11 Lewis Rochford M4 25 dns dns dns dns 25
11 Michael Moates PRO2 20 0 dns dns dns 20
12 Robin Tuer M4 0 20 dns dns dns 20
13 Dan Forsyth M5 dns dns dns 20 dns 20
14 Mike Dickson M5 18 dns dns dns dns 18
15 Gordon Ritchie C3 9 dns dns 9 dns 18
16 Chris Williams H2 dns dns dns 18 dns 18

Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards final score

CO-DRIVERS

DRIVERS

2 Wheel Drive



17 John Shepheard M5 16 dns dns 0 dns 16
18 Simon Mills C1 dns dns dns 12 0 12
19 Jacqueline Bryson H1 dns 0 dns dns 12 12
20 Patricia Lee H2 10 dns 0 dns dns 10
21 Ian Murray C3 8 0 dns 0 dns 8
22 Josh Paterson M1 7 dns dns dns dns 7



Pos Name Class
Speyside Jim Clark 

Reivers
Argyll Scottish Grampian Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale Total

1 Robbie Wood C1 10 dns 10 12 10 42
2 Rian Walker C1 9 12 9 10 9 40
3 Natalie Robinson PRO2 0 dns 12 dns 12 24
4 Justin Gunning PRO2 12 0 dns dns dns 12
5 Fletcher Falconer C3 8 0 dns 0 dns 8
6 Lauchlan Hunter C2 7 dns 0 dns 0 7

1 Michael Moates PRO2 12 0 dns dns dns 12

Pos Name Class
Speyside Jim Clark 

Reivers
Argyll Scottish Grampian Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale Total

1 Steve Bannister H2 12 dns 12 12 12 48
2 Keith Robathan H1 10 12 10 9 dns 41
3 John Rintoul H1 9 10 dns 10 10 39
4 Donald Brooker H2 7 dns dns 8 dns 15
5 Ernie Lee H2 8 dns 0 0 dns 8

Pos Name Class
Speyside Jim Clark 

Reivers
Argyll Scottish Grampian Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale Total

1 Christina Robinson PRO2 10 dns 10 12 10 42
2 Natalie Robinson PRO2 0 dns 12 dns 12 24
3 Aileen Forrest M7 12 dns dns 10 dns 22

1 Kirsty Riddick PRO4 dns dns 12 12 12 36
2 Gail Whyte C2 6 10 10 9 0 35
3 Nikki Addison PRO4 10 dns dns dns 10 20
4 Shaina Archibald M1 7 12 dns 0 dns 19
5 Rachel Matheson M7 9 dns dns 10 dns 19
6 Clare Fraser M7 8 0 9 0 dns 17
7 Susan Shanks M5 0 dns dns 8 9 17
8 Mairi Riddick M7 12 dns dns dns dns 12
9 Jacqueline Bryson H1 dns 0 dns dns 8 8

10 Patricia Lee H2 5 dns 0 0 dns 5

Pos Name Class
Speyside Jim Clark 

Reivers
Argyll Scottish Grampian Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale Total

1 Christina Robinson PRO2 10 dns 10 12 12 44

Ladies Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards final score
DRIVERS

Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards 
final scoreSRC Juniors

DRIVERS

CO-DRIVERS

DRIVERS

Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards 
final scoreSuper Seniors

CO-DRIVERS

FIA 2WD Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards final score
DRIVERS



2 Natalie Robinson PRO2 0 dns 12 dns 10 22
3 Justin Gunning PRO2 12 0 dns dns dns 12
4 Marc Irvine PRO2 dns dns dns 10 dns 10

1 Grum Willcock PRO2 10 dns 12 12 12 46
2 Michael Moates PRO2 12 0 dns dns dns 12

CO-DRIVERS



C1

Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus 4 Bonus 5 Bonus 6 Bonus 7 Bonus Total
1 Robbie Wood 12 1 0 0 12 2 12 3 12 4 58
2 Rian Walker 10 1 12 2 10 3 10 4 10 5 57
3 Lauchlan Hunter 0 1 dns 0 0 2 dns 0 0 3 6
4 Thomas Milne 0 1 dns 0 0 2 dns 0 0 3 6
5 Fraser McDougall 0

1 Paul Gribben 0 0 12 1 12 2 10 3 12 4 56
2 Simon Mills dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 12 1 0 2 15
3 Craig Wallace 12 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 13
4 Richard Simmonds 0 1 dns 0 0 2 dns 0 0 3 6
5 Neil Jeffrey 0 1 dns 0 0 2 dns 0 dns 0 3

C2

Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus 4 Bonus 5 Bonus 6 Bonus 7 Bonus Total
1 Niall Cowan Jr 12 1 dns 0 12 2 12 3 0 4 46
2 Max Carty 10 1 dns 0 dns 0 10 2 dns 0 23
3 Cameron Murray 9 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 10

1 Gail Whyte 12 1 dns 0 12 2 12 3 0 4 46
2 Wallis Henderson 10 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 11

C3

Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus 4 Bonus 5 Bonus 6 Bonus 7 Bonus Total
1 Alistair Brearley 12 1 0 2 12 3 0 4 dns 0 34
2 John Brownie 10 1 dns 0 dns 0 12 2 dns 0 25
3 Robert Tonge 0 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 1

1 Gordon Ritchie 12 1 dns 0 dns 0 12 2 dns 0 27
2 Graeme Harris 0 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 1

Galloway 
Hills

GrampianScottishArgyll

DRIVERS

ReiversSpeyside Grizedale

CO-DRIVERS

DRIVERS

Speyside Reivers Argyll Scottish Grampian Grizedale
Galloway 

Hills

CO-DRIVERS

Speyside Reivers Argyll Scottish Grampian
Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale

DRIVERS

CO-DRIVERS

Clubman Classes Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards final score



Clubman Classes Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards final score

C4

Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus 4 Bonus 5 Bonus 6 Bonus 7 Bonus Total
1 0

1 0

C5

Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus 4 Bonus 5 Bonus 6 Bonus 7 Bonus Total
1 Mike Grant 0 1 12 2 0 3 10 4 12 5 49
2 Jack Ryan 12 1 dns 0 12 2 12 3 0 4 46
3 Neil Philip 9 1 dns 0 dns 0 9 2 dns 0 21
4 Cameron Black 10 1 dns 0 dns 0 0 2 dns 0 13

1 Graham Kelman 0 1 12 2 0 3 10 4 12 5 49
2 Robin Nicolson 12 1 dns 0 12 2 12 3 0 4 46
3 Duncan Daun 10 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 11
4 David Law 9 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 10

Scottish

Grizedale

Speyside Reivers Argyll

DRIVERS

CO-DRIVERS

Grampian
Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale

DRIVERS

CO-DRIVERS

Speyside Reivers Argyll Scottish Grampian
Galloway 

Hills



M1

Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus 4 Bonus 5 Bonus 6 Bonus 7 Bonus Total
1 Alan Scott 12 1 12 2 dns 0 0 3 dns 0 30
2 Rhuaridh Campbell 10 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 11

1 Shaina Archibald 12 1 12 2 dns 0 0 3 dns 0 30
2 Josh Paterson 10 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 11

M2

Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus 4 Bonus 5 Bonus 6 Bonus 7 Bonus Total
1 Owen Macleod 0 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 1

1 0

M3

Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus 4 Bonus 5 Bonus 6 Bonus 7 Bonus Total
1 Andrew Forbes 12 1 12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 63
2 Fletcher Falconer 10 1 0 2 dns 0 0 3 dns 0 16
2 Carl Tuer 0 1 10 2 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 13

1 Ian Murray 12 1 0 2 dns 0 0 3 dns 0 18
1 Robin Tuer 0 1 12 2 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 15

M4

Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus 4 Bonus 5 Bonus 6 Bonus 7 Bonus Total
1 Paddy Munro 0 1 dns 0 12 2 12 3 12 4 46
2 Craig Gibson 10 1 dns 0 0 2 9 3 8 4 37
3 Michael Philip 0 1 dns 0 dns 0 10 2 9 3 25
4 Scott Peacock dns 0 dns 0 10 1 dns 0 10 2 23
5 Dougal Brown 12 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 13
6 Kenny Wood 0 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 1

1 Andrew Stevenson 0 1 dns 0 12 2 12 3 12 4 46
2 Ewan Lees 10 1 dns 0 0 2 9 3 8 4 37
3 Laura Dawson 0 1 dns 0 dns 0 10 2 9 3 25

DRIVERS

CO-DRIVERS

Grampian
Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale

DRIVERS

Grampian
Galloway 

Hills
GrizedaleSpeyside

Speyside Reivers Argyll Scottish

Reivers Argyll

CO-DRIVERS

Speyside Reivers Argyll Scottish Grampian
Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale

DRIVERS

Scottish

CO-DRIVERS

Speyside Reivers Argyll Scottish Grampian
Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale

DRIVERS

CO-DRIVERS

Modified Classes Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards final score



Modified Classes Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards final score
4 Lewis Rochford 12 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 13
5 Craig Wallace dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 10 1 11
6 Charles Mackenzie 0 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 1



Modified Classes Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards final score

M5

Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus 4 Bonus 5 Bonus 6 Bonus 7 Bonus Total
1 Ross Jarrett 0 1 12 2 12 3 12 4 dns 0 46
2 Gordon Montana Morrison 12 1 dns 0 dns 0 0 2 dns 0 15

1 Mike Dickson 12 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 13
2 John Shepheard 10 1 dns 0 dns 0 0 2 dns 0 13
3 Dan Forsyth dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 12 1 dns 0 13
4 Susan Shanks 0 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 1

M6

Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus 4 Bonus 5 Bonus 6 Bonus 7 Bonus Total
1 Brett Mckenzie 12 1 12 2 10 3 0 4 9 5 58
2 Duncan Campbell 10 1 dns 0 12 2 10 3 12 4 54
3 Martyn Erskine 9 1 dns 0 9 2 12 3 10 4 50
4 Mike Moates 0 1 dns 0 dns 0 9 2 8 3 23
5 Simon Hay 8 1 dns 0 dns 0 0 2 dns 0 11
6 Ian Baumgart 7 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 8

1 Barry Young 12 1 12 2 12 3 0 4 10 5 61
2 Peter Carstairs 10 1 dns 0 10 2 12 3 12 4 54
3 Gary Mcdonald 0 1 dns 0 dns 0 10 2 9 3 25
4 Calum Jaffray 9 1 dns 0 dns 0 0 2 dns 0 12

M7

Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus 4 Bonus 5 Bonus 6 Bonus 7 Bonus Total
1 Mark McCulloch 10 1 12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 63
2 Jock Armstrong 12 1 dns 0 0 2 dns 0 10 3 28
3 Orrin McDonnell 7 1 0 2 10 3 0 4 dns 0 27
4 Johnnie Mackay 8 1 0 2 dns 0 10 3 dns 0 24
5 Aileen Forrest 6 1 dns 0 dns 0 9 2 dns 0 18
6 Keith Riddick 9 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 10

1 Michael Hendry 10 1 12 2 12 3 12 4 12 5 63
2 Owen Paterson 12 1 dns 0 0 2 dns 0 10 3 28
3 Clare Fraser 7 1 0 2 10 3 0 4 dns 0 27
4 Rachel Matheson 8 1 dns 0 dns 0 10 2 dns 0 21
5 Susan Shanks dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 9 1 9 1 20
6 Mairi Riddick 9 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 10
7 Paul Gribben 6 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 7

Speyside Reivers Argyll Scottish Grampian
Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale

DRIVERS

CO-DRIVERS

DRIVERS

CO-DRIVERS

Speyside Reivers Argyll Scottish Grampian
Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale

Grampian
Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale

CO-DRIVERS

Argyll Scottish

DRIVERS

Speyside Reivers



H1

Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus 4 Bonus 5 Bonus 6 Bonus 7 Bonus Total
1 Keith Robathan 12 1 12 2 12 3 12 4 dns 0 58
2 George Bryson dns 0 0 1 dns 0 dns 0 12 2 15

1 Jacqueline Bryson dns 0 0 1 dns 0 dns 0 12 2 15
2 Gail Whyte dns 0 12 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 13

H2

Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus 4 Bonus 5 Bonus 6 Bonus 7 Bonus Total
1 Steve Bannister 12 1 dns 0 12 2 12 3 12 4 58
2 John Rintoul 10 1 12 2 dns 0 10 3 10 4 52
3 Donald Brooker 8 1 dns 0 dns 0 9 2 dns 0 20
4 Ernie Lee 9 1 dns 0 0 2 dns 0 dns 0 12

1 Ross Hynd 12 1 12 2 dns 0 9 3 10 4 53
2 Callum Atkinson dns 0 dns 0 12 1 10 2 12 3 40
3 Chris Williams dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 12 1 dns 0 13
4 Patricia Lee 10 1 dns 0 0 2 dns 0 dns 0 13
5 Craig Wallace dns 0 dns 0 10 1 dns 0 dns 0 11

GrizedaleReivers Argyll Scottish Grampian
Galloway 

Hills

Historic Classes Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards final score

DRIVERS

CO-DRIVERS

DRIVERS

CO-DRIVERS

Speyside Reivers Argyll Scottish Grampian
Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale

Speyside



Pro2

Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus 4 Bonus 5 Bonus 6 Bonus 7 Bonus Total
1 Christina Robinson 10 1 dns 0 10 2 12 3 10 4 52
2 Natalie Robinson 0 1 dns 0 12 2 dns 0 12 3 30
3 Justin Gunning 12 1 0 2 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 15
4 Marc Irvine dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 10 1 dns 0 11

1 Grum Willcock 10 1 dns 0 12 2 12 3 12 4 56
2 Michael Moates 12 1 0 2 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 15

Pro4

Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus 4 Bonus 5 Bonus 6 Bonus 7 Bonus Total
1 David Bogie 12 1 dns 0 12 2 12 3 12 4 58
2 Ian Forgan 3 1 9 2 6 3 7 4 8 5 45
3 Robert Adamson 2 1 8 2 5 3 6 4 7 5 41
4 Scott Beattie 8 1 dns 0 10 2 10 3 dns 0 34
5 John Crawford 1 1 dns 0 9 2 5 3 5 4 30
6 Stephen Petch 7 1 dns 0 dns 0 8 2 9 3 30
7 Rory Young dns 0 12 1 dns 0 dns 0 10 2 25
8 Stuart Irvine 0 1 7 2 0 3 dns 0 6 4 23
9 John Wink 5 1 dns 0 7 2 0 3 dns 0 18

10 Bruce Mccombie 6 1 dns 0 dns 0 9 2 dns 0 18
11 Hugh Brunton 0 1 10 2 0 3 dns 0 dns 0 16
12 Scott Macbeth 10 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 11
13 Euan Thorburn 9 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 10
14 Alexander Vassallo dns 0 dns 0 8 1 dns 0 dns 0 9
15 Chris Collie 4 1 dns 0 0 2 dns 0 dns 0 7
16 Ernie Lee dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 0 1 dns 0 1

1 Chris Lees 5 1 12 2 7 3 7 4 9 5 50
2 Kirsty Riddick dns 0 dns 0 12 1 12 2 12 3 42
3 Peredur Davies 8 1 dns 0 10 2 10 3 dns 0 34
4 Michael Wilkinson 7 1 dns 0 dns 0 8 2 10 3 31
5 Marc Irvine 0 1 10 2 0 3 dns 0 6 4 26
6 Keir Beaton dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 9 1 8 2 20
7 Nikki Addison 4 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 7 2 14
8 John Rowan 12 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 13
9 Dan Forsyth 10 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 11

10 Neil Shanks dns 0 dns 0 8 1 0 2 dns 0 11
11 Chris Williams dns 0 dns 0 9 1 dns 0 dns 0 10
12 Paul Beaton 9 1 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 10
13 Ricky Finlayson 6 1 dns 0 0 2 dns 0 dns 0 9

GrizedaleReivers Argyll Scottish Grampian
Galloway 

Hills

DRIVERS

CO-DRIVERS

Pro Classes Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards final score

DRIVERS

CO-DRIVERS

Speyside Reivers Argyll Scottish Grampian
Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale

Speyside



14 Patricia Lee dns 0 dns 0 dns 0 0 1 dns 0 1



Pos Name Class
Speyside Jim Clark 

Reivers
Argyll Scottish Grampian Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale Total

1 Jack Ryan C5 25 dns 25 25 0 75
3 Mike Grant C5 0 25 0 20 25 70
2 Neil Philip C5 20 dns dns 19 dns 39

1 Robin Nicolson C5 25 dns 25 25 0 75
2 Graham Kelman C5 dns 25 0 20 25 70
3 David Law C5 20 dns dns dns dns 20

Pos Name Class
Speyside Jim Clark 

Reivers
Argyll Scottish Grampian Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale Total

1 Johnnie Mackay M7 10 0 dns 12 dns 22
2 Orrin McDonnell M7 9 0 12 0 dns 21
3 Aileen Forrest M7 8 dns dns 10 dns 18
4 Keith Riddick M7 12 dns dns dns dns 12

1 Rachel Matheson M7 10 dns dns 12 dns 22
2 Susan Shanks M7 dns dns dns 10 12 22
3 Clare Fraser M7 9 0 12 0 dns 21
4 Mairi Riddick M7 12 dns dns dns dns 12
5 Paul Gribben M7 8 dns dns dns dns 8

Pos Name Class
Speyside Jim Clark 

Reivers
Argyll Scottish Grampian Galloway 

Hills
Grizedale Total

1 Brett Mckenzie M6 12 12 12 0 10 46
2 Martyn Erskine M6 10 dns 10 12 12 44
3 Simon Hay M6 9 dns dns 0 0 9

1 Barry Young M6 12 12 12 0 10 46
2 Peter Carstairs M6 10 dns 10 12 12 44
3 Calum Jaffray M6 9 dns dns 0 dns 9

Subaru Cup Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards 
final score

DRIVERS

CO-DRIVERS

DRIVERS

CO-DRIVERS

Mitsubishi Motors Open Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards final score
DRIVERS

CO-DRIVERS

Mitsubishi Motors Best 4 scores from 6 events to count towards final score



Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus Total
1 Jack Ryan 12 2 dns 0 12 2 28
2 Niall Cowan Jnr 12 2 dns 0 12 1 27
3 Robbie Wood 12 1 dns 0 12 1 26
4 Mike Grant 0 0 12 0 10 1 25
5 John Brownie 10 1 dns 0 12 0 23
6 Rian Walker 10 0 12 0 10 0 22
7 Max Carty 10 1 dns 0 10 0 21
8 Neil Philip 9 0 dns 0 9 0 18
9 Lauchlan Hunter 12 2 dns 0 dns 0 14

10 Alistair Brearley 12 2 0 0 0 0 14
11 Cameron Black 10 1 dns 0 0 0 11
12 Cameron Murray 9 0 dns 0 dns 0 9

1 Robin Nicolson 12 2 dns 0 12 1 27
2 Gail Whyte 12 1 dns 0 12 1 26
3 Gordon Ritchie 12 1 dns 0 12 0 25
4 Graham Kelman 0 0 12 0 10 0 22
5 Paul Gribben 0 0 12 0 10 0 22
6 Duncan Daun 10 1 dns 0 dns 0 13
7 Craig Wallace 12 0 dns 0 dns 0 12
8 Wallis Henderson 10 0 dns 0 dns 0 10
9 David Law 9 0 dns 0 dns 0 9

DRIVERS

CO-DRIVERS

Best 2 scores from 3 events to count towards final score

North of Scotland Championship

Classes C1-C5 Speyside Argyll Grampian



Pos Name 1 Bonus 2 Bonus 3 Bonus 4 Bonus Total
1 Robbie Wood 12 1 12 1 26
5 Rian Walker 10 0 10 0 20
2 Jack Ryan 12 0 0 0 12
3 Niall Cowan Jnr 12 0 0 0 12
4 Alistair Brearley 12 0 dns 0 12
6 Mike Grant 0 0 12 0 12

1 Paul Gribben 12 0 12 0 24
2 Robin Nicolson 12 0 0 0 12
3 Gail Whyte 12 0 0 0 12
4 Graham Kelman 0 0 12 0 12

DRIVERS

CO-DRIVERS

Grizedale

South of Scotland Championship
Best 2 scores from 4 events to count towards final score

Classes C1-C5 Reivers Scottish
Galloway 

Hills
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